SCS® Smart Control Systems – SCS200
2310 1
Description
Technical data SCS200-SC... (TU = 25 °C at UN = 12 V)
SCS200-SCSCS200-RC
Intelligent and complex systems as well as the electrification of loads
currently play a decisive role in the development of on-board electrical

       01  Standard configuration,
locally configurable via CAN
SCS200- SC 08 - 00 - 01  -  C1  -  01  Ordering example
Ordering number code
All information and data given on our products are accurate and reliable to the best of our
knowledge, but E-T-A does not accept any responsibility for the use in applications which
are not in accordance with the present specification. E-T-A reserves the right to change
specifications at any time in the interest of technical improvement. Dimensions are subject
to change without notice. Please enquire for the latest dimensional drawing with tolerances
if required. All dimensions, data, pictures and descriptions are for information only and are
not binding. Amendments, errors and omissions excepted. Ordering codes of the products
may differ from their marking.
SCS® Smart Control Systems – SCS200
SCS® Smart Control Systems – SCS200
23104
Dimensions SCS200-SC...
21
,3
14
43
,8
23
,8
18
,8
13
,3
159
114
142
11
15
9
14
2
2222
54
21-poliger Stecksockel,
passende Buchse:
AMP LEAVYSEAL
Teile-Nr. 1-1534127-1
M6
Tmax=4 Nm
M8
Tmax=8 Nm
ø6,4±0,2
(4x) für Schraube
M6. T=6 Nm
G E R M A N Y
SCS® 200
CAN communication CAN 2.0B / SAE J1939 / CANopen
Receiving (Rx)
l	 ON/OFF operation of load outputs
l	 	Query of measured values per load output
- current and voltage
l	 	Query of analogue inputs
l	 	Query of total current and UBat
l	 	Query of load output status
- Switching status and error diagnosis (ON, OFF,
   overload, open load)
l	 	Activate sleep mode
l	 	Initiate module
 - ON and OFF delay per channel (0.5 s ... 2.7 h)
 - Module ID
 - Rated current per channel
  10 A channels: 1 A … 10 A
  30 A channels: 5 A … 30 A
 - Parallel connection of load outputs
 - PMA status
 - Safe states
Transmitting (Tx)